VILLAGE OF BEAVER CREEK BEAVER CREEK, MINNESOTA JULY 19, 1966

Mr. Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Dear Sir:

This will officially advise you that as per the attached copy and publication clipping of Ordinance No. 1966-1 of the Village of Beaver Creek, that the Village Council of the Village of Beaver Creek has officially changed the annual Village election date from the first Tuesday after the first Monday in December to the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November to coincide with the general election date.

Thanks very much,

Very truly yours,

Village Clerk

Village of Beaver Creek, Minnesota

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JUL 20 196F

Yough L. Clarens

No. -1906-1

AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE VILLAGE ELECTION DATE.
THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF BEAVER
CREEK, MINNESOTA. ORDAINS:

That the election date of the Village of Beaver Creek, Minnesota shall be ahanged spoin the first Tuesday after the first Monday in December and hereafter shall be one time first Tuesday after the first Monday in November.

That the effective date of this ordinance shall be August 1, 1960.

Tassed by the Beaver Creek village councils this 6th day of July, 1965,

FRED T. ROBISON

ARTIEST:

Whigh C. Boyd

Village Clerk
(SEAL)

(July 7)

naune za - 30 - July ()

(SEAL)

(July 7)

a shell be e first Tuesday Monday in reafter shall

be on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November.

II. That the effective date of this ordinance shall be August 1, 1966.

August 1, 1966.

Passed by the Beaver

Greek village council this
6th day of July, 1965.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUL 20 1966

Joseph Laborance Secretary of State